NRC For (9-83)	m 386	•			LIC	ENSEE	EVE	NT RE	PORT	(LER)		CLEAR REGULA	TORY COMMISSIO 10 3150-0104	
										DOCKET NUMBER (2) PAGE 13				
Was		on Nu	clear	Plant -	Unit 2						0.121010	013 0 1	1 OF 0	
		Spe	cific	ation Vio	lation									
EV	ENT DAT	E (6)		LER NUMBER			AT DAT	8 (7)			FACILITIES INVOLVED (8)			
MONTH DAY YEAR YEAR SEQUENTIAL AVA			NUMBER	MONTH DAY YEAR PACILITY N					NAMES DOCKET NUMBER					
		-						. 1				-1-1-1		
111	2 8	8 4	8 4	-121	00	1 2 2	20	8 4				0 15 10 10	101 1 1	
OP	ERATING	4		PORT IS SUBMITTE	D PURSUANT	20.408(c)	UIREME	NTS OF 10	CRR 5: 10	beck one or more i	of the followingi (11	73,71(b)		
POWI				402(b) 406(a)(1)(i)		50.36(e)(1)	1.1		H	50.73(a)(2)(v)		73.71(e)		
LEVI (10	11 10	0 0	20	405(e)(1)(ii)		50.36(e)(2)				50.73(a)(2)(vii)			pecify in Abstract	
		-		406(a)(1'(iii)	X	50.73(a)(2)				50.73(e)(2)(viii)(366.A./		
				405(a)(1)(iv)	-	50,73(a)(2)			H	50.73(a)(2)(viii)(i 50.73(a)(2)(a)	a)			
			1 100			ICENSEE CO		FOR THIS	LER (12)	a. / and tarta				
NAME											AREA CODE	TELEPHONE NU	WBER	
PI	Ko	aniae	Com	pliance E	naincor							31 7 71	1 2 5 10 1	
N. 1	KU	earys	,	And the Party of t	and the second se	EACH COM	ONENT	FAILURE	DESCRIBE	D IN THIS REPOR		2279	1 4 5 6 1	
CAUSE	SYSTEM	COMP	ONENT	MANUFAC. TURER	REPORTABLE TO NPRDS			1	SYSTEM	COMPONENT	MANUFAC TURER	REPORTABLE TO NPRDS	•	
E	DIC	DG	1.1	E11417						1.1.1	111			
				EL PUI FMI	INTAL REPORT	EXPECTED	114)	1				MONT	H DAY YEA	
											SUBMISSIC DATE IIS	N I		
			-	SUBMISSION DATE		X	NO			_	Uniento		1111	
fue This part	l oil s eve tment	tank nt is orga	s'ch s the nizat	echnical s emistry r e result tions. A ence.	esults wood of inad	were no equate	pro	erifi	ed wit	thin the d poor c	required ommunicat	time. ions bet	ween de-	
	85 PI S	50103 DR AI	30199 DOCK	7 841220 0500039 PDI	7								all a	

NRC Form 388 (9-831

LICENSEE EVENT REPORT (LER) TEXT CONTINUATION

U.S. NUCLEAR REQULATORY COMMISSIO

A.C.			 91			-	~	
EX	PIR	ES	 1/31	/85				

PACILITY NAME (1)	DOCKET NUMBER (2)	LER NUMBER (6)	PAGE (3)		
		YEAR SEQUENTIAL MP			
Washington Nuclear Plant - Unit 2	0 15 10 10 10 13 19 17	7 8 4 - 1 2 1 - 010	0 1 2 0 5 0 2		

Plant Conditions

a) Plant Mode - 4

b) Power Level - 0%

Event

On October 26, 1984, samples were taken from the 3 diesel fuel oil storage tanks in accordance with Plant Technical Specification 4.8.1.1.2.d and delivered to the warehouse for shipment. On November 2, 1984 (the date that results verification was required by Technical Specification) the Plant Materials group was notified that the samples had been taken. The samples were then shipped to the laboratory. The samples were not shipped "rush" due to the lack of written fuel oil sample shipping instructions within the Materials Group. Also, the Materials Engineer that normally handles these samples was not available. Final acceptable test results were received on November 28, 1984.

Immediate Corrective Action

Laboratory performing the analysis was notified by phone that the results needed to be expedited and the acceptable test results were verbally transmitted to the Supply System on November 27, 1984.

Further Corretive Action

- The HP/Chemistry Procedure will be modified to provide a sotification to the Plant Materials Group when samples are taken.
- A written Materials Handling Instruction, describing the correct procedure for shipping chemistry samples, will be developed.
- o The Materials Group will instruct Warehouse personnel that shipment of fuel oil samples must take place in a timely manner.

Safety Significance

There was no safety significance associated with this event since diesel oil at WNP-2 comes directly from the producing refinery, has consistently exceeded minimum requirements, as it did in this instance, and in all cases to date has been verified to have the required chemical properties prior to placing any diesel fuel oil in the storage tanks. Rudimentary analysis is also performed per Technical Specification 4.8.1.1.2.d.1.a, b & c at the time diesel fuel oil is taken from the storage tanks.

Similar Event

LER 84-012-00

Washington Public Power Supply System

P.O. Box 968 3000 George Washington Way Richland, Washington 99352 (509) 372-5000

Docket No. 50-397

December 20, 1984

Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: NUCLEAR PLANT NO. 2 LICENSEE EVENT REPORT NO. 84-121

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith is Licensee Event Report No. 84-121 for WNP-2 Plant. This report is submitted in response to the report requirements of 10CFR50.73 and discusses the item of reportability, corrective action taken, and action taken to preclude recurrence.

Very truly yours,

CM Powers box

J. D. Martin (M/D 927M) WNP-2 Plant Manager

JDM:mm

Enclosure: Licensee Event Report No. 84-121

cc: Mr. John B. Martin, NRC - Region V Mr. A. D. Toth, NRC - Site (901A) Ms. Dottie Sherman, ANI INPO Records Center - Atlanta, GA

TEZZ